### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carl R. Vanderschuit	03/03/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Litecubes LLC	
Street Address:	751 Turquoise Street	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92109	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6416198
Patent Number:	7401935
Patent Number:	6824289
Patent Number:	7063432

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)929-0303

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-929-3484

Email: glicata@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Geena Licata

Address Line 1: 312 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 097769

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geena Licata

PATENT

REEL: 024424 FRAME: 0993

H \$160.00 64161

501185761

Total Attachments: 1

source=Litecubes\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024424 FRAME: 0994

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carl R. Vanderschult, of the City of San Diego and State of California, hereinafter called the "Assignor," is the sole inventor of certain United States Patents listed below, hereinafter called the "Listed Patents;"

WHEREAS, Litecubes LLC, a limited liability company of the State of California, with a place of business at 751 Turquoise Street, San Diego, California 92109, hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Listed Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Listed Patents.

# Listed Patents:

- U.S. Patent No. 6,416,198;
- U.S. Patent No. 7,401,935;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,824,289;
- U.S. Patent No. 7,063,432; and

Any continuation or continuation-in-part claiming priority to the above-listed patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3rd day of March, 2010.

Carl R. Vanderschult

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 024424 FRAME: 0995